O I M L  C e r t i f i c a t e
Issuing Authority NMi Certin B.V., OIML Issuing Authority NL1
26 February 2026
Certification Board
NMi Certin B.V.
Thijsseweg 11
2629 JA  Delft
the  Netherlands

- A flow meter (measurement sensor and transducer); and
- A calculating/indicating device.
There are five different type designations:
• MM-001
General type designation for the metrological module used when designing and constructing
the dispenser.
• DI006
A single 700 bar dispenser with one measuring system and one hose, with a maximum
refuelling flow rate of 60 g/s.
• DI008
A single 350 bar dispenser with one measuring system and one hose, with a maximum
refuelling flow rate of 60 g/s.
The DI008 can be operated in LDV (Light Duty Vehicle) or HDV (Heavy Duty Vehicle) mode, the
mode is selected via push buttons on the dispenser. The difference between the LDV and HDV
mode is the refuelling protocol used for refuelling.
O I M L  C e r t i f i c a t e
OIML Member State Number R139/2018-A-NL1-25.03 revision 1
The Netherlands Project number 3963582
Page 3 of 5
• DI-ABB
A single 350 bar dispenser with one measuring system and one hose, metrologically identical to
DI008 when operating in HDV mode.
• DIXYZ *
A Multiple-Dispenser that can be constructed by combining up to 2 or 3 different independent
measuring systems (DI006, DI008 and/or DI-ABB).
*) X, Y, Z denotes the actual measuring systems which make up the Multiple-Dispenser. The
following options are possible: 0: no dispenser, 6: DI006, 8: DI008 or B: DI-ABB (e.g. DI068, is
a multiple-dispenser consisting of a DI006 and DI008 measuring system).
The CG dispenser automatically depressurizes the entire section from the filling valve up to and
including the hose via the purge/vent valve for safety reasons. Delivery is only allowed when the
purge/vent valve is fully closed.
In Table 2 the overview of the essential parts of the measuring instrument are presented.
Table 2 Overview parts of the measuring instrument
Part Producer Type
OIML
Reports
Remarks
Measurement
sensor
Heinrichs
Messtechnik
GmbH
TMU-W004 See Table 3
To be used with [UMC4-RM]
transducer.
Measurement
transducer
Heinrichs
Messtechnik
GmbH
UMC4-RM See Table 4
To be used with [TMU-W004]
sensor.
Calculating /
indicating
device
Gilbarco GmbH
Sandpiper-
Apollo
See Table 5 -
O I M L  C e r t i f i c a t e
OIML Member State Number R139/2018-A-NL1-25.03 revision 1
The Netherlands Project number 3963582
Page 4 of 5
Table 3 General characteristics of the measurement sensor type TMU-W004
Producer Heinrichs Messtechnik GmbH
Type TMU-W004
Documentation folder TC9013-1
Reports NMi-3963582-02 dated 13 October 2025 that includes 34 pages
Accuracy class 2,0
Flow rate range [kg/min] 0.133 – 4 kg/min
MMQ 1 kg
Maximum pressure  1050 bar